REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 2

*********Counties*********

Winnebago

Resource Enhancement and Protection




County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Winnebago County

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$9,086
$12,415
$9,440
$3,233
$6,121
$4,917
$2,188
$2,046
$4,288
$4,587
$2,182
$2,540
$5,527
$6,054
$2,787
$2,800
$5,992
$5,785
$2,593
$2,998
$6,695
$6,759
$3,027
$1,909
$4,680
$183
$74
$6,782
$2,743
$6,705
$2,731
$2,839
$7,007
$2,782
$6,901
$3,866
$9,627
$11,130
$4,489
$4,360
$10,858



FY 2011  Per population allocations

FY 2011 Per county allocations
FY 2012  Per county allocations
FY 2012  Per population allocations
FY 2013  Per population allocations
FY 2013  Per county allocations
FY 2014  Per county allocations
FY 2014  Per population allocations
FY 2015 Per county allocations
FY 2015 Per population allocations
FY 2016  Per county allocations
FY 2016 Per population allocations
FY 2017 Per population allocations
FY 2017  Per county allocations
FY 2018 Per county allocations
FY 2018 Per population allocations
FY 2019 Per population allocations
FY 2019 Per county allocations
FY 2020 Per county allocations
FY 2020 Per population allocations
FY 2021 Per county allocations
FY 2021 Per population allocations
FY 2022  Per county allocations
FY 2022  Per population allocations
FY 2023  Per county allocations
FY 2023  Per population allocations
FY 2024  Per county allocations

FY 2024  Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Buffalo Center Historical Society
FY 2010 Restoration, Grant Township Schoolhouse

Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 2001 Gov. Branstad memorabilia collection

FY 2004 Timberland Mus. fire damage assessment

Recipient: Luise V. Hanson Library, Waldorf College
FY 2014 Organization and preservation of Waldorf College
FY 2015 Organization and preservation of Waldorf College
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Good Neighbors Marsh

FY 2020 Emergency clear lake, tile repair
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$3,797
$9,148
$7,362
$2,983
$2,778
$6,893
$9,848
$3,445
$9,653
$3,380
$9,684
$3,399
$3,496
$9,711
$7,296
$2,606
$2,140
$6,125
$7,421
$2,570
$7,291
$2,567
$7,157
$2,337
$7,168
$2,376
$7,776
$2,637
$356,770

$5,000

$3,380
$8,500

$957
$1,500
$19,337

$5,000



Recipient: Harmon Lake
FY 2022  Building site removal
Recipient: Pilot Knob State Park
FY 2000 Playground equipment
Recipient: Rice Lake WMA
FY 2016 Building demolition
Total:
Open Space
Recipient: Mount Valley Marsh
FY 2016  Mounty Valley Marsh
Recipient: Rice Lake WMA
FY 2017 Rice Lake Wildlife Management Area addition
Recipient: Winnebago County Treasurer
FY 2018 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2019 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2020 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2021 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2022  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2023  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2024  Local property tax reimbursement
Total:
Roadside V .
Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance
FY 1990 Seed- Forest City maintenance
FY 1990 Seed- Forest City maintenance
Recipient: City of Forest City
FY 1997 Gateway planting
Recipient: Forest City Chamber of Commerce
FY 1992 Seed
FY 1995 Seed
FY 1995 Plantings- hwy
Recipient: City of Forest City Maintenance
FY 1995 Equipment- seed drill
Recipient: State Roadside Office
FY 1991 Seed- Forest City
FY 1991 Native plantings- Thompson
FY 1991 Native plantings- Norwegian Monument
FY 1991 Native plantings- Buffalo Center
FY 1991 Native plantings- Lake Mills
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$18,400

$11,420

$34,266
$69,086

$356,400

$50,000

$1,856
$2,104
$2,092
$2,092
$2,134
$2,028
$2,324
$421,030

$373
$3,068

$1,340

$1,154
$725
$3,733

$324

$1,305
$3,142
$8,257
$1,338
$3,142
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Native plantings- Norwegian Monument
Native plantings- Forest City

Native plantings- Forest City

Seeding- hwy 9

Forest City trees

Seed- Forest City maintenance

Recipient: City of Thompson

FY

1991

Native planting

Recipient: Winnebago County Conservation Board
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2005
2009
2010
2016

Plantings- Hwy 69
Seeding equipment
Equipment, seed
Equipment

Raven Project

Recipient: Winnebago County
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Inventory

Native seed

Seed

Seed purchase
Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$181
$3,575
$2,228
$1,846
54,888
$336

$1,203

$644

$7,470
$1,699
$1,416
$4,696

$2,835
$7,339
$1,640
$1,550
$1,043
$7,500
$5,850
$85,840

$12,616
$10,346
$18,632
$5,417
$2,712
$1,315
$5,143
$17,031
$5,023
$16,295
$2,444
$10,747
$2,554
$2,123
$8,400
$6,503
$1,662
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2020
2020
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2021

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$6,024
$3,033
$14,551
$5,349
$2,562
$17,302
$12,991
$658
$6,507
$3,874
$1,992
$11,343
$7,940
$1,985
$8,041
$7,370
$2,457
$3,576
$15,639
$11,978
$3,997
$12,800
$4,100
$3,277
$9,828
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$3,357
$10,061
$10,091
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$5,823
$1,941
$2,267
$6,863
$6,984
$2,304
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2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$7,965
$2,658
$20,004
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$462,746

Total REAP Allocations in Winnebago County: $1,414,809
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