REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 2

*********Counties********
Winnebago



Winnebago County

County Conservation

unity Conse						
Recipient: County Special REAP Account						
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086			
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415			
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$9,440			
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,233			
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121			
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917			
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,188			
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,046			
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288			
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587			
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,182			
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,540			
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527			
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054			
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,787			
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,800			
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992			
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785			
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,593			
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,998			
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695			
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759			
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,027			
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,909			
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680			
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183			
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$74			
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782			
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,743			
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705			
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,731			
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,839			
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007			
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,782			
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901			
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,866			
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627			
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130			
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,489			
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,360			
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858			

FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,797	
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148	
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362	
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,983	
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,778	
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893	
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848	
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,445	
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653	
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,380	
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684	
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,399	
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,496	
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711	
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296	
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,606	
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,140	
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125	
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421	
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,570	
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291	
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,567	
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157	
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,337	
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168	
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,376	
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776	
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,637	
		Total:	\$356,770	
Historical Re				
•		Center Historical Society	4	
FY	2010	Restoration, Grant Township Schoolhouse	\$5,000	
Recipier	nt: County H	Historical Society		
FY	2001	Gov. Branstad memorabilia collection	\$3,380	
FY	2004	Timberland Mus. fire damage assessment	\$8,500	
•		Hanson Library, Waldorf College		
FY	2014	Organization and preservation of Waldorf College	\$957	
FY	2015	Organization and preservation of Waldorf College	\$1,500	
		Total:	\$19,337	
<u>Land Management</u> Recipient: Good Neighbors Marsh				
Recipier FY	it: Good Ne 2020	Eignbors Marsn Emergency clear lake, tile repair	\$5,000	
LI	2020	emergency clear lake, the repair	73,000	

	Recipient:	Harmon	Lake		
	FY	2022	Building site removal	\$18,400	
	-		bb State Park		
	FY	2000	Playground equipment	\$11,420	
	Recipient:	Rice Lake	- WMΔ		
	FY	2016	Building demolition	\$34,266	
			Total:	\$69,086	
				,,	
<u>Op</u>	<u>en Space</u>				
	-		/alley Marsh		
	FY	2016	Mounty Valley Marsh	\$356,400	
	Recipient:	Rice Lake	e WMA		
	FY	2017	Rice Lake Wildlife Management Area addition	\$50,000	
	•		ago County Treasurer		
	FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,856	
	FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,104	
	FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,092	
	FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,092	
	FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,134	
	FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,028	
	FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,324	
			Total:	\$421,030	
Ro	adside Vege	tation			
110	_		eltine, DOT Maintenance		
	FY	1990	Seed- Forest City maintenance	\$373	
	FY	1990	Seed- Forest City maintenance	\$3,068	
		_			
	Recipient:	•	•	44.240	
	FY	1997	Gateway planting	\$1,340	
	Recipient: Forest City Chamber of Commerce				
	FY	1992	Seed	\$1,154	
	FY	1995	Seed	\$725	
	FY	1995	Plantings- hwy	\$3,733	
		o:			
	-	•	orest City Maintenance	¢224	
	FY	1995	Equipment- seed drill	\$324	
	Recipient:	State Ro	adside Office		
	FY	1991	Seed- Forest City	\$1,305	
	FY	1991	Native plantings- Thompson	\$3,142	
	FY	1991	Native plantings- Norwegian Monument	\$8,257	
	FY	1991	Native plantings- Buffalo Center	\$1,338	
	FY	1991	Native plantings- Lake Mills	\$3,142	

FY		Native plantings- Norwegian Monument	\$181
FY		Native plantings- Forest City	\$3,575
FY		Native plantings- Forest City	\$2,228
FY	1992	Seeding- hwy 9	\$1,846
FY	1992	Forest City trees	\$4,888
FY	1992	Seed- Forest City maintenance	\$336
Recipie	ent: City of T	hompson	
FY	1991	Native planting	\$1,203
Recipie	ent: Winneha	ago County Conservation Board	
FY		Plantings- Hwy 69	\$644
FY		Seeding equipment	\$7,470
FY		Equipment, seed	\$1,699
FY		Equipment	\$1,416
FY		Raven Project	\$4,696
			, ,
•	ent: Winneba		
FY	1991	Inventory	\$2,835
FY	1991	Native seed	\$7,339
FY	1995	Seed	\$1,640
FY	2000	Seed purchase	\$1,550
FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$1,043
FY	2006	Seeding equipment	\$7,500
FY	2007	Seeding equipment	\$5,850
		Total:	\$85,840
Soil and W	ater Enhance	<u>ement</u>	
Recipie	ent: Soil and	Water Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$12,616
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,346
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$18,632
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,417
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,712
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,315
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,143
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$17,031
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,023
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$16,295
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,444
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$10,747
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,554
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,123
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$8,400
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,503
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,662

FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$6,024
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,033
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$14,551
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,349
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,562
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$17,302
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$12,991
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$658
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$6,507
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,874
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$11,343
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$15,639
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,800
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304

FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$20,004
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
		Total:	\$462,746

Total REAP Allocations in Winnebago County: \$1,414,809